QUITCLAIM DEED

In consideration of \$ 10.00 receipt of which is	echnewiodged R. Lynn Bunker
de es hereby quitelant to ROBERT C. LEWIS AND C. AND VIVIAN C. LEWIS 1990 TRUST DATE	VIVIAN C. LEWIS, CO TRUSTEES OF THE ROBERT DO JUNE 20, 1990, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2
INTEREST, & KIM LEWIS, SUCCESSOR RICHARD C. LEWIS FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUS Clark	R TRUSTEE OF THE the real property is the ST I, AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 Reveals, described as:
#22149, Certificate Record No. 6827 in appropriation of water from the State	water from the State of Nv. application a Book 21 Page 6827, also; Certificate of of Nv. application #15513, Certificate together with any and all water rights a described property:
the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of	the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) and the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) and thwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section 25, M.D.B. & M.
Pacific Railroad right-of-way and	s lying and being within the Union and county roads.
AFN: 08-241-02 and 08-241-03 Dated 8-7-99	R. Lym Bunker
	/
STATE OF NEVADA, (I TAIN COUNTY OF DO (I ALLACTOR) On (ILLY) 2 190 de before me, they understand, is Neuron Public in and for solid County and States, processing approximate	ESCROW NO. ORDERT C. LEWIS P.O. BOX 520 Moapa, NV. 89025
Kilynn Bunker	V.O. Box 520 Moapa, NV. 89025
haven to me to be the present, then the and who occurred the foregoing instrument, who arkinvendent to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the case and purposes therefor mendicised.	
WITHESS my hand and officer from the state of the state o	113972 FLET AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF VIVIAN LIEWIS
NOTARY PUBLIC DEBBI GRANT 929 W. Sunasi Bwd, St. George, UT 84770 COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 1, 2001	Y Y 1 AN LEW 18 FED TUBER 18 200 AT 37 MINUTES PAST 0 10 CLOW P M IN BOOK 46 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS PAGE 239 LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA
M 600 419 N Principage (sp.) — 6777 776-6884	Leslie Boucher COUNTYRECORDER By Delia Merrin', Deput

900r 146 ...239

* 1		
•	\	
	\	
•	. \	
•		
•		
Jan-31-00 11:20A Lincoln County (Clark 775 962 5180 P. na	
	775 962 5180 P.OZ	
•		
tate of Nevada		
eclaration of Value		
Assessor Pintel Number(s)	/ / \ \	
a) <u>08-241-02</u> b) <u>08-241-03</u>	< 1 1	
h) 08-247-03	<u> </u>	
d)		
Type of Property.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) U Vacant Land b) U Single Fam. Res.	Discurrent/lustrument# 113973	
c) Condo/Twohee d) C 2-4 Plex	Bresit. 14 (g. Pige 239	
e) Cl Apt. Bldg. 1 Comm1/Ind1 g) Cl Agricultural h) Cl Mobile Home	Date of Recording Len 8 2000	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hume	Noige:	
Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		
Deduct Assumed Lieus and/or Encumbrances:		
/ /	/ -//-	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrum		
Frankrer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	* \	
Real Property Tourster Tax Due:	s <u>\ \ '\</u>	
If Exemption Claime i:	\ \	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, Segue	on: KKempt 3/sollers)	
h. Explain Region for Exemption: Some of y	on: <u>Kkempt</u> 3(sellers) the owners were not listed on	
the original quitclaim DE	EN PROKDED	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	•	
	 -/	
(declares an	nd acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NAS 375,060 and of their information and bettef, and can be supported by documentation if	
Called upon to supstantiate the information provided herein. Further		
called upon to substantiate the information provided here. Further further than but the provided here.	territore, une parties agree mai disallowance of any claimed exemption, or	
called upon to sunstantate the information provided herein. Furth other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt tRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and a	narrows, the parties agree mat disallowance of any claimed exemption, or ity of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to severally flable for any additional amount owed.	
called upon to sunstantiate the information provided therein. Further determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalties 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and a SELLEB (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	armore, the paries agree mat disallowance of any claimed exemption, or the tax due plus interest at 1.1725, per month. Pursuant to everally flable for any additional amount owed. BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
called upon to sunstantiate the information provided therein. Furth pither getermination of additional tax due, may result in a penaltities 378,030, this Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and a SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Little	
called upon to sunstantiate the information provided herein. Furth other getermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt MRS 378.030, this Buyer and Setter shall be jointly and a SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Setter Signature:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) LOUIS FIRST Name LUCAT LOUIS	
called upon to sunatanhate the information provided heren. Furthother determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt IRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and a SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address.	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) LORDRIATION BUYER (GRANTEE)	
called upon to sunatantate the information provided heren. Furthother determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt MRS 375.030, the Buyer and Setler shall be jointly and a SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Setler Signature: Print Name: Address. Chy:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Lucius Fruits Print Name LUCAT LCUIS Address: FO BOX 520 City MURPA	
called upon to sunatanhate the information provided heren. Furthother determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt MRS 378.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and a SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address. Cay:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature Lucius Fruite Print Name VIVIAN Lewis Address: PO BOX 520 City MORPA State: NV Ep: 89035	
Called upon to sunatanbate the information provided heren. Furthother determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt MRS 378.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and a Seller Signature: Print Name: Address. City: Telephone:()	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Construction of the tax due pius interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to the tax due pius interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to the tax due to tax due to the tax due to t	
Called upon to sunatantate the information provided heren. Furthother determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt MRS 378.030, the Buyer and Setter shall be jointly and a SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Setter Signature: Print Name: Address. City: State: Zip: Telephone: ()	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION City MORPA State: NO BOX 5 20 City MORPA State: NO BOY 3897-8404 Capacity: Members Capacity: Members	
Called upon to sunatantate the information provided heren. Furthother determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalt MRS 378.030, the Buyer and Setter shall be jointly and a SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Setter Signature: Print Name: Address. City: State: Zip: Telephone: ()	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION CONTROL OF THE WAY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
Converse: Converse:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION City MORPA State: To: 89035 Telephone: (702) 364-2335 or 397-8404 Capacity: Members	